

For Immediate Release 05/26/2023 MEDIA RELEASE

Media contact:

Sara Milstein
Chief Marketing and Brand Experience Officer
The Y in Central Maryland
saramilstein@ymaryland.org

Cell: 443-831-3939

CELEBRATE JUNETEENTH WITH THE Y IN CENTRAL MARYLAND

On Saturday, June 10 from 12 - 4pm, the Y in Central Maryland is hosting its third annual Juneteenth celebration at the Y Swim Center in Randallstown.

This free community event will feature delicious food, activities and games for the kids, music, dancing, local vendors, giveaways and more!

"Here at the Y, inclusion, belonging, and equity are core to everything we do. Juneteenth celebrates hope, freedom and achievement and we invite everyone in our community to join us in learning, connecting and having fun," said Tawanda Ford, Y Membership Sales Manager.

"Everyone is welcome and no registration is necessary. We hope to see you at this special community event!"

Location:

The Y Swim Center in Randallstown:

3505 Resource Drive Randallstown, MD 21133

Date: Saturday, June 10

Time: 12 - 4pm

For more information, please visit **ymaryland.org** or contact

Tawandaford@ymaryland.org

About the Y in Central Maryland

Our Mission:

The Y is a charitable organization in Central Maryland dedicated to developing the full potential of every individual through programs that build healthy spirit, mind and body for all.

Our Commitment:

At the Y, we are committed to providing family-oriented, affordable, high quality programs.

A cause-driven organization with three areas of vital focus:

- For Youth Development: nurturing the potential of every child and teen
- For Healthy Living: improving our community's health & well-being
- For Social Responsibility: giving back and providing support for our neighbors

The Y is a place for everyone. People of all races, ages, faiths, gender, abilities, backgrounds and incomes are welcome and financial assistance on a sliding scale is available to those who would otherwise be unable to participate.

Our Values:

Caring, Honesty, Respect and Responsibility